ADOPTED LEVELS ENUMERATED IN PUBLIC LAW

37-42, AS AMENDED, TO THE DEPARTMENT OF

PARKS AND RECREATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

CONSTRUCTING THE “NÅFTAN MAÑAINA-TA

SHRINE”.

Frank Blas, Jr.

Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Christopher M. Dueñas

Joe S. San Agustin

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE ONE MILLION FIVE

HUNDRED SIXTY THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED

ONE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($1,563,601.50)

FROM FISCAL YEAR 2024 GENERAL FUND

REVENUES COLLECTED IN EXCESS OF THE

ADOPTED LEVELS ENUMERATED IN PUBLIC LAW

37-42, AS AMENDED, FOR MERIT BONUS

PAYMENTS OWED TO CURRENT AND FORMER

EMPLOYEES OF THE GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

AUTHORITY AND OTHER GOVERNMENT OF GUAM

AGENCIES AND ENTITIES EARNED FROM FISCAL

YEAR 2010 TO PRESENT.

Joe S. San Agustin

Roy A. B. Quinata 

Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Amanda L. Shelton

Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas

William A. Parkinson

Thomas J. Fisher

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FOUR HUNDRED

FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($415,000) FROM

FISCAL YEAR 2024 GENERAL FUND REVENUES

COLLECTED IN EXCESS OF THE ADOPTED LEVELS

ENUMERATED IN PUBLIC LAW 37-42, AS

AMENDED, TO THE GUAM ELECTION COMMISSION

RELATIVE TO THE 2024 GUAM PRIMARY

ELECTION.

Brief Extension of Remarks;

Announcements;